Property Owner Neil Schultz, T stee of the 
Gayle Schultz Trust Agreement dated 
October 29, 2009 

EXHIBIT A 
LEGAL DESCRIPTION 

~lJN 2 g· 2011 

All that part of the South Half ofthe Northwest Quarter (SYzNW1i4) of Section Twenty (20), 
Township One Hundred Nine (109), Range Forty-three (43), lying east and south of the railroad 
right-of-way, 

AND 

All that part ofthe North Half ofthe Northwest Quarter (NYzNW1/4) of said Section Twenty (20), 
bounded as follows: Beginning at a point on the quarter line of said section distant 80 rods north